149
Series 800
Function Port size Flow (Max) Manifold mounting
5/2 - 5/3 1/4” - 3/8” 1.4 Cv
stacking body
with 3 common
ports
(inlet & exhausts)

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
800
154
C
O
K
L
L
O
CK K
C
O L
L O
C
K
181.6
135.3
25.4*
44.5
16.511.2
24.7
12.7
48.5
58.1
MANIFOLD INLET (G3/8")
MANIFOLD EXHAUST (G3/8")
CONDUIT COVER
OPER."B" OPER."A"
EXHEXH
IN
4 5
1
2 3
87.9
66.7
34.3
29.5
25.4
8.6 DIA.
96.6
*BODIES WITH G3/8: PORTS DIM. IS 28.4
BOTH ENDS
CONDUIT CONNECTOR
G1 1/4"
2 PLACES EACH BODY
G1/4"&G3/8"
K

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
800
156
2 PLACES EACH BODY
G1/4"&G3/8"
BOTH ENDS
CONDUIT CONNECTOR
G1 1/4"
*BODIES WITH 3/8: PORTS DIM. IS 28.4
96.6
5.5 MIN.
10.7 MAX.
8.6 DIA.
25.4
29.5
34.3
66.7
87.9
32
1
54
IN
EXH EXH
OPER."A"OPER."B"
CONDUIT COVER
MANIFOLD EXHAUST (G3/8")
MANIFOLD INLET (G3/8")
58.1
48.5
12.7
24.7
11.2 16.5
44.5
25.4*

For individual valves see Modification Table.
I n t r i n s i c a l l y  S a f e  V a l v e s
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
357
O P T I O N S
Codification table for voltages / Manual operator / Electrical connection / Wire length
OPTIONS AVAILABLE FOR OPTIONS AVAILABLE FOR
-  XX Y ZZ (-VV)
1     2    3         4
VALVE CODE
- valves type 100 Series
- pilot valves "CNOMO"
-  Pilot operated valves with pilots type 100 Series
Series :  55 - 56 - 700 - 800 - 900
- 6300 - 6500 - 6600 - 1300
- ISO 1 - ISO 2 - ISO 3.
- MAC 125 - MAC 250 - MAC 500
-  Pilot operated valves with pilots "CNOMO"
Series : ISO1 - ISO2 - ISO3
- valves type 200 Series
-   pilot operated valves with pilots type 200 Series
Series :  200 - 57 - 58 - 59.
O  p  t  i  o  n  s
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
358
O P T I O N S
1. VOLTAGE (100 Serie type coil)
- XX Y ZZ VOLTAGE
 11   120/60, 110/50
 12   240/60, 220/50
 13   100/60, 100/50
 15   200/60, 200 /50
 16   10/60
 20   6/60
 21   12/50, 12/60
 22   24/60, 24/50
 23   32/60, 32/50
 24   48/60, 42/50
 26*    380/50, 440/50, 440/60, 480/60
 29   220/60
 34   127/50, 120/50
 35   48/50
 36   16/60
 B1   24/50
 50   24 VDC (6 W)
 51   24 VDC (4 W)
 54   12 VDC (4 W)
 55   12 VDC (6 W)
 57   12 VDC (2.5 W)
 59   24 VDC (2.5 W)
 60   12 VDC (8.5 W)
 61   24 VDC (8.5 W)
 64   6 VDC (6 W)
 65   32 VDC (7 W)
 66   48 VDC (5.8 W)
 67   64 VDC (7.5 W)
 68   120 VDC (6.4 W)
 69*   220 VDC (8.7 W), 250 VDC (11.2 W)
 75   90 VDC (8.8 W)
 76*   100 VDC (6.9 W)
 84*   125 VDC (10.9 W)
 87*   24 VDC (17.1 W)
 88*   12 VDC (17.4 W)
 89*   36 VDC (18.8 W)
 90   28 VDC (8.2 W)
 91*   6 VDC (10.6 W)
 92   190 VDC (6.5 W)
 94   3 VDC (7 W)
 95   38 VDC (6.4 W)
 A1   24 VDC (1 W)
 A2   12 VDC (1 W)
 A3   9 VDC (1 W)